CINELINE



Date: 21st August, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Company Code: CINELINE (NSE) / 532807(BSE)

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations</u>, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosure in Form C as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to creation of pledge of 2,56,000 Equity Shares of the Company held by Mr. Rasesh Kanakia, Promoter and Chairman of the Company.

Copies of the disclosures received from the Promoters are enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Yours faithfully
For Cineline India Limited

Rashmi Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



Rasesh B Kanakia

rbk@kanakia.com

Date: 21st August, 2024

To,

Cineline India Limited

2nd Floor, A & B Wing, Vilco Centre, Subhash Road, Opp. Garware Vile Parle (East). Mumbai City, Maharashtra – 400 057, India Email: investor@cineline.co.in

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Form C pursuant to creation of pledge of 2,56,000 equity shares of Cineline India Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Yours Truly

Rasesh Kanakia Promoter

Encl: As above





FORM: C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company: Cineline India Limited INE704H01022

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, DAN, CIN/DIN 8 address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/KMP) Directors/Immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/dispesal		Securities acquired/Disposee				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which the trade was executed.
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For eg – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value*	Sale/Pledge /	Type of security (for eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		offer / off market/ inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14 Creation of	15 NA
Ratesh Ranakia PAN - AABPK3454F Address - Boya I Manor, CTS	Promoter and Chairman of the Company	Equity Shares	12,73,924 (3.72%)	Equity shares	2,56,000	3,24,09 600	Pledge Creation	Equity	12,73,924 [3.72%]*	19-08-2024	19-08-2024	21-08-2024	Pledge	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(r) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy	Se	a .	Exchange on which the	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
			N.A.				
_	/-		-				

Name : Rasesh Kanakia Designation: Promoter & Chairman

Date: 21st August, 2024 Place: Mumbai

^{*} The Shares are piedge by the concerned Promoter. There is no direct/ indirect acquition/ disposal as specified in the format disclosure, thus there is no change in shareholding of the promoter.